

## **News Release**

## Cinch Connectivity Solutions Announces the Availability of Dura-Con™ Connector Savers in Distribution

**Lombard, IL** [December 17, 2020] <u>Cinch Connectivity Solutions</u>, a Bel group company, (NASDAQ: BELFA and BELFB) announces the immediate availability of Dura-con Connector Savers through our distribution partners <u>Digi-Key</u> and <u>Mouser</u>. Connector savers are used as a testing interface to reduce damage to installed micro-d interconnects during routine systems tests.

Dura-con Connector Savers are used in between production components, for testing purposes. The connector savers have a plug and socket on either end so that the repeated insertions and withdrawals on the contacts are minimized improving the durability of the interconnect. They are used to validate an assembled harness or circuit board after production and during testing of new designs. Connector Savers can be found where-ever high volumes of micro-ds and M83513s are installed.

For more information on <u>Dura-con Connector Savers</u>, visit our website at <u>belfuse.com/cinch</u> or contact customer service at <u>inquiry@us.cinch.com</u>. For technical information, download the <u>datasheet</u> and the <u>catalog</u>.

## About Cinch Connectivity Solutions

Cinch Connectivity Solutions, a Bel group company, is a global leader in delivering reliable connectivity solutions. Learn more about Cinch Connectivity Solutions at <u>belfuse.com/cinch</u> and follow us on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and <u>YouTube</u>.

## About Bel

Bel (NASDAQ: BELFA and BELFB) <u>belfuse.com</u> designs, manufactures and markets a broad array of products that power, protect and connect electronic circuits. These products are primarily used in the networking, telecommunications, computing, military, aerospace, transportation and broadcasting industries. Bel's product groups include Magnetic Solutions (integrated connector modules, power transformers, power inductors and discrete components), Power Solutions and Protection (front-end, board-mount and industrial power products, module products and circuit protection), and Connectivity Solutions (expanded beam fiber optic, copper-based, RF and RJ connectors and cable assemblies). The Company operates facilities around the world.

Media Contact: Katie Owens, <u>katie.owens@belf.com</u>